
Sugarbeets: Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 2005-2006 1 
2005 2006 County 

and 
district Planted Harvested Yield Production Planted Harvested Yield Production 

 Acres Acres Tons 1,000 Tons Acres Acres Tons 1,000 Tons 

Northeast 
 
Gladwin 
Gratiot 
Isabella 
Midland 
Montcalm 
Other counties 2 
Central 
 
Arenac 
Bay 
Huron 
Saginaw 
Sanilac 
Tuscola 
East Central 
 
Clinton 
Ionia 
Shiawassee 
South Central 
 
Genesee 
Lapeer 
St Clair 
Other counties 2 
Southeast 
 
Michigan 

600 
 

1,000 
11,000 

900 
3,200 
1,100 

 
17,200 

 
3,700 

14,500 
54,500 
16,300 
20,000 
21,000 

130,000 
 

1,800 
500 

1,000 
3,300 

 
700 

1,000 
1,200 

 
2,900 

 
154,000 

600 
 

1,000 
10,800 

900 
3,200 
1,100 

 
17,000 

 
3,700 

14,000 
54,000 
16,200 
19,800 
20,600 

128,300 
 

1,800 
500 
900 

3,200 
 

700 
1,000 
1,200 

 
2,900 

 
152,000 

21.7
 

23.0
20.4
20.0
19.7
22.7

 
20.5

 
23.5
19.1
22.6
20.1
22.0
20.5
21.5

 
19.4
16.0
20.0
19.1

 
20.0
20.0
17.5

 
19.0

 
21.3

13

23
220
18
63
25

349

87
268

1,220
326
436
423

2,760

35
8

18
61

14
20
21

55

3,238

500

1,000
11,600

4,000

900
17,500

3,500
14,700
55,500
17,000
20,200
21,100

132,000

1,500
500
800

2,800

900

1,300
2,200

155,000

500 
 

1,000 
11,200 

 
3,900 

 
900 

17,000 
 

3,500 
14,600 
55,400 
16,900 
20,100 
21,000 

131,500 
 

1,500 
500 
800 

2,800 
 
 

900 
 

1,300 
2,200 

 
154,000 

18.0
 

19.0
18.8

 
19.2

 
17.8
18.8

 
21.1
20.3
24.9
22.4
24.8
24.5
23.9

 
18.7
22.0
20.0
19.6

 
 

24.4
 

20.8
22.3

 
23.2

9

19
210

75

16
320

74
296

1,380
378
498
514

3,140

28
11
16
55

22

27
49

3,573
 1 Estimates not published for counties with less than 500 acres. 
 2 Estimates not published separately because of insufficient data or to avoid disclosure of individual operations. 
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